

Republic of the Philippines Tanggapan ng Sangguniang Panlungsod J. Miranda Ave., City Hall, City of Naga

2 472-79-19



RESOLUTION NO. 2019-329

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING HIS HONOR, THE CITY MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH DEVELOPMENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES (DBP) FOR THE OPENING OF A CURRENT ACCOUNT FOR AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINE PAYROLL SYSTEM FOR JOB ORDER AND CONTRACTUAL PERSONNEL OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT, SUBJECT TO THE RATIFICATION BY THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD:

Sponsor: Hon. Salvador M. del Castil

WHEREAS, received by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action is the letter dated August 23, 2019 of Mr. Francisco M. Mendoza, Acting City Administrator, requesting for the passage of a resolution authorizing His Honor, the City Mayor to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with Development Bank of the Philippines (DBP) for the opening of a current account for Automated Teller Machine Payroll System for job order and contractual personnel of the city government;

WHEREAS, it was highly recommended to incorporate in the said Memorandum of Agreement the installation of an Automated Teller Machine (ATM) within the City Hall Compound;

WHEREAS, finding this request for authority to be in order and beneficial to the city government and to job order and contractual personnel as well;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Salvador M. del Castillo, seconded by Hon. Joselito S.A. del Rosario and Hon. Jose C. Rañola;

BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to authorize His Honor, the City Mayor to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with Development Bank of the Philippines (DBP) for the opening of a current account for Automated Teller Machine Payroll System for job order and contractual personnel of the city government, subject to the ratification by the Sangguniang Panlungsod.

LET COPIES of this resolution be furnished His Honor, the City Mayor and the Development Bank of the Philippines (DBP) through its Manager, for their information.

APPROVED

Adopted: August 27, 2019

Xxx

XXX

XXX

WE HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution.

GIL A. DE LA TORRE

Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

GHIEL CA ROSALES

Acting fity Vice Mayor & Presiding Officer